of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 24/07/2025 calling upon the Borrowers/mortgagors/co- 
borrowers/guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice aggregating to 
Rs.10,55,681/- (Rupees Ten lakh Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One Only) as on 
30.06.2025 plus accrued interest/unrealized interest thereon, at the contractual rate(s) together 
with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. till the date of payment within 60 days from the date 
of receipt ofthe said notice. 

The Borrower / Co-borrowers/ Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, and pursuant to the